
 

 

Page 1 of 4 

 

 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF SPORTS ITEMS TENDER #21/2020-21: 

1. PPRA Reference No.   154457T21042021985 

2. Date and Time of Bid Closing: 06-05-2021 @ 12:00 P.M 

3. Date and Time of Bid Opening: 06-05-2021 @ 12:30 P.M 

4. No. of bids received:   06 (Six) 

5. Item:     Sports Items 

The tender opening was held on 06-05-2021 @ 12:30 A.M for Sports Items. Six (06) bidders participated in tendering process. The name of the bidders/firms 

is as under: 

1. M/S Chohan Traders 

2. M/S Khan Enterprises 

3. M/S Progressive Works Company 

4. M/S J.S Sports 

5. M/S Sarsabz Enterprises 

6. M/S Harf Enterprises 

After tender opening, the bids were sent to the concerned technical evaluation and inspection committee for technical evaluation and report was received from 

the concerned committee as following: 
 

Report is as under: 

Game Sr.# 
Item 

Name 

Company/Mo

del or 

Equivalent 

Specification 
Quantit

y 
Unit/ Dozen 

M/S Chohan 

Traders 

M/S Khan 

Enterprises 

M/S Progressive 

Works Company 
M/S J.S Sports 

M/S 

Sarsabz 

Enterpris

es 

M/S Harf 

Enterpris

es 

Badminton 

1 Rackets  
younix 72 

gram 
Imported 4 

No. 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

T
ec

h
n

ic
a

ll
y

 D
is

q
u

a
li

fi
e
d

 

N
o

 T
ec

h
n

ic
al

 S
p

ec
if

ic
at

io
n

s 
is

 

q
u

o
te

d
 i

n
 C

o
m

p
an

y
 L

et
te

r 
h

ea
d

. 

T
ec

h
n

ic
a

ll
y

 D
is

q
u

a
li

fi
e
d

 

N
o

 T
ec

h
n

ic
al

 s
p

ec
if

ic
at

io
n

s 
is

 

at
ta

ch
ed

. 

T
ec

h
n

ic
a

ll
y

 D
is

q
u

a
li

fi
e
d

 

N
o

 T
ec

h
n

ic
al

 s
p

ec
if

ic
at

io
n

s 
is

 

at
ta

ch
ed

. 

2 Rackets  
younix 78 

gram 
Imported 4 

 No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

3 Rackets  Hiqua 65 gram Imported 4 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

4 Shuttles  
Wacan Gold 

76No 
Imported 10 

Dozen 

Not 

Recommended: 

Carlton brand is 

not acceptable 

Recommended Recommended 

5 Shuttles  Eagle king Pakistan 10 Dozen Recommended Recommended Recommended 

6 

Badminton 

Racket 

Grip 

Younix Imported 20 

No 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 



 

 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

Game Sr.# 
Item 

Name 

Company/Mo

del or 

Equivalent 

Specification 
Quantit

y 
Unit/ Dozen 

M/S Chohan 

Traders 

M/S Khan 

Enterprises 

M/S Progressive 

Works Company 
M/S J.S Sports 

M/S 

Sarsabz 

Enterpris

es 

M/S Harf 

Enterpris

es 

Table Tennis 

7 

Table 

Tennis 

Table Pole 

Set 

CM-T121 Imported 2 

No 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

8 

Table 

Tennis Bat 

Rubber 

Mark 5 China 6 

No 

Not Quoted Recommended Recommended 

9 

Table 

tennis Bat 

Rubber  

72 No China 6 

No 

Not Quoted Recommended Recommended 

10 

Table 

Tennis Bat 

Wood  

Butterfly China 6 

No 

Not Quoted Recommended Recommended 

11 
Table 

Tennis Bat 
Butterfly China 6 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

12 

Table 

Tennis 

Balls  

Butterfly Imported 5 

Dozen 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

13 

Table 

Tennis  

Balls  

Doubble Circle Imported 5 

Dozen 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

14 

Table 

Tennis 

Table with 

wheel 

 
Imported 2 

No 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Judo 15 Judo Mat Imported Imported 90 Pieces Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Chess 

16 Chess 
 

Imported 3 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

17 
Chess 

Clock  
Imported 

3 No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Volley ball 18 
Volley 

Balls  
Imported 20 

No 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
Tekno brand is not 

acceptable 

Basket Ball 

19 
Basket Ball 

net  
Imported 4 

Pair 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

20 

Basket Ball 

Board with 

Rings 

Fiber Imported 1 

Pair 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

21 Basket Ball  Molten Imported 10 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 



 

 

Page 3 of 4 

 

 

Game Sr.# 
Item 

Name 

Company/Mo

del or 

Equivalent 

Specification 
Quantit

y 
Unit/ Dozen 

M/S Chohan 

Traders 

M/S Khan 

Enterprises 

M/S Progressive 

Works Company 
M/S J.S Sports 

M/S 

Sarsabz 

Enterpris

es 

M/S Harf 

Enterpris

es 

Air pump 

22 
Electric 

Air Pump  
Pakistan 1 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

26 
Simple Air 

Pump  
Pakistan 2 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Measuring 

Tape 
27 

Measuring 

Tape 
Plastic 

200 feet 1 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

100-meter length 1 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Weight 

Machine 
28 

Weight 

Machine  
Simple 1 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Doumble 29 Doumble 

Rubber 2Kg 5 Pair Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Rubber 3Kg 5 Pair Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Rubber 4Kg 5 Pair Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Rubber 5Kg 5 Pair Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Whistle 30 Whistle  Fox-40 Imported 5 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Strength belt 31 
Strength 

Belt  
Imported 3 

No 

Not 

Recommended: 

Wrongly quoted 

weight lifting belt 

Recommended Recommended 

Cricket 

32 

Cricket 

Practice 

Net 
 

Imported 2 

Pair 

Recommended Recommended Recommended 

33 Cricket Bat CA 10000 Imported 5 

No 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
Malik brand is 

below standard 

34 
Cricket 

Hard Ball 
Slimjhon A+ Imported 30 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

35 Helmet CA 
Girls 

Size/Imported 
4 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

36 
Keeping 

Gloves 
CA 

Girls 

Size/Imported 
3 

Pair 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
HS brand is below 

standard 

37 
Batting 

Gloves 
CA 

Girls 

Size/Imported 

3 
Pair Left 

side 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

3 
Pair Right 

side 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

38 
Keeping 

Pad 
CA 

Girls 

Size/Imported 
2 

Pair 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

39 
Batting 

Pad 
CA 

Girls 

Size/Imported 
4 

Pair 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 



 

 

Page 4 of 4 

 

 

Game Sr.# 
Item 

Name 

Company/Mo

del or 

Equivalent 

Specification 
Quantit

y 
Unit/ Dozen 

M/S Chohan 

Traders 

M/S Khan 

Enterprises 

M/S Progressive 

Works Company 
M/S J.S Sports 

M/S 

Sarsabz 

Enterpris

es 

M/S Harf 

Enterpris

es 

40 Inner local 
 

30 Pair Recommended Recommended Recommended 

41 
Keeper 

Inner  
Imported 10 

Pair 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

42 Thai Pad 
 

Imported 

4 No Left side Recommended Recommended Recommended 

6 
No Right 

side 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

43 
Elbow 

Thai  
Imported 

4 

No Left side 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
HS brand is below 

standard 

6 No Right 

side 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
HS brand is below 

standard 

44 Stumps Wood Imported 8 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

45 Bails Wood Imported 6 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

46 Tennis Ball 
 

Imported 30 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

47 Nitto Tape 
 

Pakistan 40 No Recommended Recommended Recommended 

48 
Cricket kit 

Bag  

Full 

size/Imported 
2 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Skiping Rope 49 
Skipping 

Rope  
Imported 10 

No 
Recommended Recommended Recommended 

Exercise Mat 50 
Exercise 

Mat  
Imported 

15 No 

Recommended Recommended 

Not 

Recommended: 
Maximum 8mm or 

10mm 

 

 

Financial bids opening for the technically qualified bidders shall be opened on 30-06-2021 at 11:00 A.M. in the office of Purchase. 
 

 

 

Treasurer 


